CHAPTER 16

1979 Senate Bill 129

Date published: June 15, 1979

CHAPTER 16, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to appropriate \$18,018.33 from the general fund for payment of 2 claims made by Dodge county against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claims against the state. There is appropriated from the general fund \$18,018.33 to Dodge county to compensate it for the cost of investigative services provided to the department of health and social services during the period from January 1 to September 30, 1977, and for law enforcement assistance provided to the department on June 13, 1977, for the purpose of quelling a disturbance at the Wisconsin Correctional Institution at Fox Lake. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any claim arising as a result of such services and assistance.

38